| STATEMENTO    | F DEFICIENCIES   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA   | (X2) MULTIPLE | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3)DATESURVEY   |
|---------------|--|---|---------------|--|--|
| AND PLAN OF   | CORRECTION   | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | A.BUILDING    |  | COMPLETED  |
|               |  |   |               |  | С  |
|               |  | 43A073  | B.WING        |  | 07/11/2024   |
| NAME OF PF    | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   |               | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   |  |
|               |  |   |               | 300 S BYRON BLVD   |  |
| SANFORD       | CHAMBERLAIN CARE CE  | ENTER   |               | CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  |  |
| (X4) ID       | SUMMARY ST   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   | ID            | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  | (X5)   |
| PREFIX        | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  | PREFIX        | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I   |  |
| TAG           | REGULATORY OR L  | SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | TAG           | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)   | ME   |
|               |  |   |               | ,  |  |
| F 000         | INITIAL COMMENTS   |   | F 000         |  |  |
|               | with 42 CFR Part 48<br>for Long Term Care for<br>7/8/24 through 7/11/2   | Ith survey for compliance 3, Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from 24. Sanford Chamberlain and not in compliance with the t: F812.   |               |  |  |
| F 609<br>SS=D | CFR Part 483, Subpa<br>Term Care facilities v<br>Areas surveyed inclur<br>to a resident who elop<br>staff knowledge) and<br>resident's buttock. So<br>Center was found no<br>following regulations:  | anford Chamberlain Care<br>It in compliance with the<br>F609, 658, and F689.<br>Violations  | F 609         | Elopement education including the ca<br>planning process of updating, adjustmer<br>implementation of interventions for those n   | nts and  |
|               | system and the events that cause and do not rest the administrator of th | e that all alleged violations lect, exploitation or ing injuries of unknown priation of resident property, ately, but not later than 2 ation is made, if the events ion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to the facility and to other the State Survey Agency and |               | with a history of elopement. All residents history of elopement will have their care reviewed and revised if needed. Educatic completed at all staff meeting on 7/2 One to one education to those not prewill be completed by 8/3/24.  Review of care plans for residents whistory of elopement will be monitore weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 6 rby DON or designee. Results will be reported to the monthly QAPI meeting months or until the committee deems necessary.  Elopement drills to ensure adheren policy will be done weekly x 4 weeks monthly x 6 months by the DON or designee. Results will be reported to monthly QAPI meeting x 6 months of the committee deems necessary.  All safety events will be reviewed for reporting daily x 1 month, then 5 exmonthly x 6 months by the DON or designee. Results will be reported monthly QAPI meeting x 6 months of the committee deems necessary. | s with a plans ion 5/24. esent with a ed months ag x 6 s ce to the r until timely vents to the |

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CONTERS FOR MEDICALINESE RACES

Administrator/CEO

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 8/1/24

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:UY8K11

Facility ID: 0034

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 22

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

|                                 | FDEFICIENCIES                              | (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:    | ' '          | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3)DATES | SURVEY<br>PLETED   |
|---------------------------------|--|---|--------------|---|-----------|--------------------|
| AND PLAN OF                     | CORRECTION                                 | IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.                                  | A. BUILDING  |   | C         |                    |
|                                 |  | 43A073  | B. WING      |   | 07.       | /11/2024           |
|                                 | O INCO OR OLIDBUIED                        | 43A073  | D: 11.110    | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE                              | 011       | 1112024            |
| NAME OF PR                      | OVIDER OR SUPPLIER                         |   |              | 300 S BYRON BLVD  |           |                    |
| SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER |  |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  |   |              | CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325   | -         |                    |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX               |  | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL     | ID<br>PREFIX | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I |           | (X5)<br>COMPLETION |
| TAG                             |  | SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                              | TAG          | CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)                    | ATE       | DATE               |
|                                 |  |   |              | DEFICIENCE)   |           |                    |
|                                 |  |   |              |   |           |                    |
| F 609                           | Continued From page                        |   | F 609        |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | es where state law provides                             |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | g-term care facilities) in                              |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | te law through established                              |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | procedures.                                |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | §483.12(c)(4) Report                       | t the results of all                                    |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | administrator or his or her                             |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | ative and to other officials in                         |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | e law, including to the State                           |              |   |           | 1                  |
|                                 |  | in 5 working days of the                                |              |   |           | 1                  |
|                                 |  | leged violation is verified                             |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | e action must be taken.                                 |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | This REQUIREMENT                           | is not met as evidenced                                 |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | by:  |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | ew, observation, interview,                             |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | e provider failed to ensure                             |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | epartment of Health (SD                                 |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | ed of two of three incidents<br>of one sampled resident |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | (24).                                      | of one sampled resident                                 |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | Findings include:                          |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | r manga molado.                            |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | 1. Review of resident                      | 24's medical record                                     |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | revealed:                                  |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | *He was admitted on                        |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | led dementia with behavioral                            |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | disturbances and Alz                       |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | Mental Status (BIMS) score                              |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | cated the interview was not                             |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | successfully complet                       |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | *He had eloped from t 3/24/24, and 7/10/24 |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | progress note indicated:                                |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | outside the Hamilton West                               |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | end door."                                 |   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | ng assistants (CNAs) were                               |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 |  | ped and stated they did not                             |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | see resident leave th                      | ne building."   |              |   |           |                    |
|                                 | -"[Another resident] w                     | as yelling out that the                                 |              |   |           |                    |

Facility ID: 0034

|  | ION NUMBED:  | •                   | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3)DATES | URVEY<br>LETED             |
|--|--|---------------------|---|-----------|----------------------------|
| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICAT   | A.B  | A. BUILDING         |   |           | c                          |
|  | 43A073 B.V   | WING                |   |           | 11/2024                    |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |  | $\overline{}$       | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  | 017       | 1172024                    |
|  |  |                     | 300 S BYRON BLVD  |           |                            |
| SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER  |  |                     | CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325   |           |                            |
| (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEF PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEI TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING IN   | DED BY FULL  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |           | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| resident [24] had gone out of the No on Mueller household and the doo going off."  -"Resident was brought into the We Hamilton door and walked to the M household. Wander guard [Wander bracelet door alarm device] remains residents left wrist and is working."  *On 3/24/24 a nurse's progress note -"Front door alarm of the Care Cen alarming. This nurse went to invest found that resident went through the and was walking but not yet made parking lot. He was easily re-direct facility. Resident has a birthday toda a little anxious."  Interview and record review on 7/11/p.m. with director of nursing (DON) of nursing trainer (DON) M regardi revealed:  *DONT M indicated he had eloped of last year".  -He had pushed open the door and was 'on 3/1/24 a resident had alerted state had exited the building.  -DONT M had not considered this and as it was "witnessed" by another reson 3/24/24 he had walked out the fidoors onto the sidewalk.  -DONT M had not considered this as as he had not made it "into the particular as | r alarm was est end ueller Guard] [a in place on indicated: ter was tigate and double doors it to the ed back into y and seems  /24 at 2:35 B and director ng resident 24  nnce, "in the walked out. aff that he n elopement esident. ront double n elopement rking lot". ledge of and 3/24/24. again. t's progress DNT M elopements | F 609               |   |           |                            |

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

|                          | STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  UND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDING  |  | COMPLETED           |   |  |                            |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
|                          | 43A073 B. WING   |  | C<br>07/11/2024     |   |  |                            |
| NAME OF PR               | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | 43A073   |                     | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  | 07.  | /11/2024                   |
| SANFORD                  | CHAMBERLAIN CARE CE  | ENTER  |                     | 00 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  |  |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I<br>CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)   | BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 658<br>SS=D            | Review of the provide Missing Person-Elop *"Upon return of the refollowing steps will b-An incident report will-The person responsishall initiate an appro-The resident's care pelopement and preve-"Elopement assessment of all residents safety of all residents elopement from reod Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) \$483.21(b)(3) Compressions of the provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Compressions of the provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(s) Compressions of the provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(s) Compressions of the provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(s) CFR(s): | r's 7/10/24 Security Alert: ement policy revealed: esident to the facility, the e carried out: Il be completed. ble for the resident's care priate plan of treatment. lan will be revised to reflect ention plan developed." eent will be completed." will meet each week and as e any elopements to ensure es and to prevent any curring." eet Professional Standards (i) | F 609               | Weekly skin assessments assigned in (Treatment Assessment Record) on 7/2 CNA will report skin assessment cond to the nurse by the end of their shift. It will complete skin assessment the day notification.  | 24/24.<br>cerns<br>Nurse                             | 8/3/24                     |
|                          | must- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the one of one sampled re for developing skin injuly a skin injury (wound) *Timely skin assessme professional licensed *Timely notification to orders for treatment. Findings include:  1. Observation and in   | is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, ee provider failed to ensure esident (24) identified at risk uries and who had acquired received: eents performed by distaff. his physician to obtain  |                     | Change of process: Education completed All Staff Meeting on 7/27/24. One on education to those nurses not present vicompleted by 8/3/24.  Skin Assessments will be monitored from the completion with 10 charts per week for 4 and then 10 charts monthly x 6 months bor designee. Results will be reported monthly QAPI meeting x 6 months or committee deems necessary. | one<br>will be<br>for<br>I weeks<br>by DON<br>to the |                            |

Facility ID: 0034

|                          | FDEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION                                  | (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         | ` /         |     | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3)DATESURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|--------------------------|--|---|-------------|-----|--|-----------------------------|----------------------------|
| 7.1.2.2.1.0.             |  |   | A, BUILDING |     | c  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | 43A073  | B. WING     |     |  | 07.                         | /11/2024                   |
| NAME OF PE               | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   | L           |     | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | 0.1                         |                            |
| TOWNEON                  | OVIDEN ON CO. I DEN  |   |             |     | 300 S BYRON BLVD   |                             |                            |
| SANFORD                  | CHAMBERLAIN CARE CI  | ENTER   |             | l   | CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  |                             |                            |
| 2/11/12                  | CHMMADV C  | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES                                  | ID          |     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  |                             | (X5)                       |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC  | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PRE<br>TA   | FIX | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE                          | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 658                    | Continued From page<br>nurse (NS/WCN) Hre<br>wound revealed: | garding resident 24's                                     | F           | 658 |  |                             |                            |
|                          | *He was in his room s<br>watching television.                | -   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | erve his wound he gave his able to reposition, stand,     |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | ion his pants independently.                              |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | nate 1.3 centimeter (cm)                                  |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | length by 0.2 cm wid   | Ith by .02 cm deep open                                   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | p near the center left inner                              |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | buttocks.  | an, and had no drainage.                                  |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | e wound had been deeper                                   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | but was healing from   |   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | I had a history of boils to that                          |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | same area.   |   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | ng treated with Mepilex (an                               |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | absorbent foam dres  |   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | en asked to look at the<br>the end of the day by the      |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | vorked that evening shift.                                |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | en assessed by physical                                   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | ed the cause of the wound                                 |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | was not related to pr  | ressure.  |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | 1's medical record revealed:                              |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | *He was admitted on  |   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | disturbances and Al  | ded dementia with behavioral                              |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | f Mental Status (BIMS) score                              |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | icated the interview was not                              |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | successfully comple  |   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | an had a focus initiated on                               |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | ed he had impaired skin                                   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | abdominal folds and/or his                                |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | groin and was receive.  -The interventions fo                | •   |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | atic skin inspection every                                |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          |  | and] PRN [as needed]."                                    |             |     |  |                             |                            |
|                          | "Monitor and record  |   |             |     |  |                             |                            |

| AND BY AN OF CORRECTION   |           | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |   |    | PLETED             |
|---|-----------|--|---|----|--------------------|
|   |           | #                                      |   | С  |                    |
| 43A073  | B. WING   |  |   | 07 | /11/2024           |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |           |  | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>300 S BYRON BLVD        |    |                    |
| SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER   |           |  | CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325   |    |                    |
| (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PRETX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   | ID<br>PRE |  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD |    | (X5)<br>COMPLETION |
| TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | TAC       |  | CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)                  | TE | DATE               |
| Continued From page 5 pain/itching/discomfort (location, durations, quantity, quality, alleviating factors, aggravating factors)."  -"Administer medications/treatments as ordered, obtain lab/diagnostics as ordered, monitor for improvement."  *His July 2024 treatment administration record revealed an order initiated on 6/27/24 that indicated he had an open wound to his left buttock.  -On 7/2/24 a physician order for "Mepilex and Medihoney [wound healing product] to left buttock every 3 days and PRN".  Review of the "C.N.A. [certified nursing assistant] SKIN INSPECTION REPORT" form for resident 24 revealed a licensed nurse had dated and signed each form and the forms:  *Identified on 6/17/24 a "sore" on his right buttock.  *On 6/19/24 there were no skin impairments identified.  *Identified on 6/21/24 "redness" to his groin area and "swollen" on both lower legs.  *Identified on 6/24/24 a "sore" was identified on his left buttock.  *On 6/26/24 there were no skin impairments identified.  *Identified on 6/28/24 an "open sore" to his left buttock.  Interview on 7/11/24 at 3:00 p.m. with director of nursing (DON) B regarding resident 24's buttock wound revealed:  *On 6/26/24 at approximately 5:00 p.m. WCN/RN H had assessed resident 24's buttocks, found a wound on the left side of his buttock, and she had placed Mepilex on it.  -She had not notified his primary care provider or | F         | 658                                    | <u> </u>  |    |                    |

| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION   | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | E CONSTRUCTION   | COMPLETED     |  |
|--|--|---------------------|--|---------------|--|
|  |  |                     |  | c             |  |
|  | 43A073   | B. WING             |  | 07/11/2024    |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE  | CENTER   |                     | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>300 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325                                  | ,             |  |
| PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE   | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLÉTION |  |
| assessed resident unable to determing this primary care wound, and he ord physical therapy of the ton 7/2/24 the physical therapy of the center left inner like)."  Interview on 7/11/2 H, DON B, and DOC C.N.A. Skin Inspect *NS/WCN H indict "probably the wrong the right side of his identified it on the *She thought a Clauster of the concerns, complet Report, and provide nurse for follow-up linterview on 7/11/2 and DONT M regarded:  *He may have had his current wound the would have be schedule for two very concerns of the concerns of the current wound on a monitoring set linterview on 7/11/2 regarding residents. | me. B and NS/WCN H had 24's left buttock and they were he the type of wound it was. provider was notified of the ered Mepilex dressing and a evaluation.  ysical therapist evaluated the ted it was an abrasion and it ressure ulcer. has hole punch he build up on the medial [near er buttock] side of it (skin tag  24 at 4:10 p.m. with NS/WCN entry M regarding resident 24's etion Reports revealed: ated the 6/17/24 report had ng side of butt", it had indicated s buttocks and she had left side of his buttocks. NA was able to identify skin te the CNA Skin Inspection de the completed form to the | F 65                | 8  |               |  |

|                          | FORRECTION   | (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |       | COMPLETED   |     |                            |
|--------------------------|--|--|---|-------|---|-----|----------------------------|
|                          |  |  | A. Boile                                | ,,,,, | // // // // // // // // // // // // //  |     | С                          |
|                          |  | 43A073   | B. WING                                 |       |   | 07. | /11/2024                   |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHAMBERLAIN CARE CE   | ENTER  |   |       | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>300 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325                             |     |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PRE<br>TAG                        | ∃X    | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) |     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 658                    | to look at the wound of *The 6/26/24 C.N.A. been completed by a H had assessed his substantial to the concerns.  -A nurse had signed to the nurse's signatur acknowledge of what form.  -Above the nurse's signatur acknowledge of what form.  *When a resident has well as were to have assessment.  -When an assessment assessment.  -When an assessment and the wound will an additional progress status of the wound will an additional progress and will an additional progre | Skin Inspection Report had another nurse after NS/WCN wound. icated there were no skin hat assessment. The indicated they had the CNA reported on the gnature was a place to write as they had implemented. It is they had implemented. It is they had implemented in the CNA would by skin concerns on the CNA it. It is completed a weekly skin what was completed by a poeen documented in the est. It is identified with a wound, a was made and each week is note that indicated the was attached to that initial ment was completed by a not was admitted, then folly.  In 7/11/24 at 6:00 p.m. with g wound assessments was not on the nurse's schedule. It is nursing assistant job in the set's nursing assistant job | F                                       | 658   |   |     |                            |

| STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   |   | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3)DATESURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |                                      |
|--|---|---|----------------|---|--------------------------------------|
|  |   |   |                |   | c                                    |
|  |   | 43A073  | B. WING        |   | 07/11/2024                           |
| NAME OF PR   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |   |                | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  |                                      |
| SANFORD  | CHAMBERLAIN CARE C  | ENTER   |                | 300 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325   |                                      |
| 0/0/15   | S ADWWW IS  | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  | 1D             | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION   | (X5)                                 |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIADE DEFICIENCY)  | BE COMPLÉTION                        |
| F 658  | Continued From page   | e 8   | F 65           | 8   |                                      |
|  | and care related con<br>charge nurse." *It does not include as<br>resident's skin.  Review of the provide<br>Prevention (Pressure   | dent's changing condition acerns/responses to the assessing the condition of a series 7/10/24 Skin Breakdown ac Ulcers) policy revealed: ples have been adopted and skin care and early |                |   |                                      |
|  | and documented in record."  A policy for assessir requested on 7/11/24 end of the survey.   | in assessment shall be noted<br>the patient/resident's clinical<br>ag a resident's skin was<br>and was not received by the  |                |   |                                      |
| F 689<br>SS=G  |   | ards/Supervision/Devices<br>)(2)  | F 68           | Programming pagers to be worn by state alert when doors are alarmed. (Date completion 8/3/24).  | aff will 8/3/24                      |
|  | as free of accident h §483.25(d)(2)Each r supervision and ass accidents. This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on South Da (SD DOH) facility-re observation, intervie review, the provider f one of one sampled r the facility without sta |   |                | Education on alert pagers will be comp by 8/3/24  Elopement drills to ensure adherence the will be done weekly x 4 weeks, then row x 6 months by the DON or designee. Will be reported to the monthly QAPI row x 6 month or until the committee deen necessary.  Wander Guards will be tested month reported by DON or designee. Results reported to the monthly QAPI meetin months or until the committee deems necessary. | to policy nonthly Results neeting ms |

| STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  | TEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  I PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING   |                    |   | COMPLETED  |  |
|---|---|--------------------|---|------------|--|
|   |   |                    |   | С          |  |
|   | 43A073  | B. WING            |   | 07/11/2024 |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CAR   | E CENTER  |                    | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>300 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325                                   |            |  |
| PREFIX (EACH DEFICI   | RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREHX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I<br>CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |            |  |
| Findings include:  1. Review of the S *On 7/10/24 reside double doors of the knowledge.  2. Observation on resident 24 in his the had small scatop of his nose, at the was smiling, and conversive with which was a smiling. Interview on 7/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1 | mergency department.  ED DOH FRI revealed: ent 24 had walked out the front he building without staff  7/11/24 at 11:16 a.m. of room revealed: bbed-over lacerations to the ind his upper and lower lip. aughing, pleasant, cooperative, with intermittent garbled and ech.  11/24 at 11:27 a.m. with (RN) J revealed: d as a permanent staff member ind had not worked the previous sident 24 eloped. Wed into the facility a year ago, and did not use any assistive ate. assessed for risk of elopement d when newly identified as at risk er was notified when residents as at risk for elopement and or a Wander Guard (bracelet e). e a Wander Guard wristwatch, it to take his Wander Guard off, if the facility the evening prior, of eloping in the past. resident 24 closely, but there or frequencies for rounds (staff int status and care needs) or | F 689              |   |            |  |

|               | PFDEFICIENCIES<br>F CORRECTION                    | (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       | A. BUILDING_ | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3)DATESURVEY<br>COMPLETED |
|---------------|---|--|--------------|--|-----------------------------|
|               |   |  | D 165NG      |  | С                           |
|               |   | 43A073   | B. WNG       |  | 07/11/2024                  |
| NAME OF PR    | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER                               |  |              | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE                             |                             |
| SANFORD       | CHAMBERLAIN CARE C                                | ENTER  |              | 300 S BYRON BLVD   |                             |
|               |   |  |              | CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  |                             |
| (X4) ID       |   | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL        | ID<br>PREFIX | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) |                             |
| PREFIX<br>TAG |   | SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                                | TAG          | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA                                |                             |
|               |   |  |              | DEFICIENCY)  |                             |
| E 690         | 0   | 40   | F 000        |  |                             |
| F 689         |   |  | F 689        |  |                             |
|               |   | at shift change report and                                 |              |  |                             |
|               |   | ursing assistants (CNAs)                                   |              |  |                             |
|               |   | ng" to the nurse if residents<br>e had increased wandering |              |  |                             |
|               | or risk of elopement                              |  |              |  |                             |
|               |   | vas resident 24's primary                                  |              |  |                             |
|               | intervention for his ri                           |  |              |  |                             |
|               |   |  |              |  |                             |
|               |   | 24 at 11:39 a.m. with CNA K                                |              |  |                             |
|               | revealed:   | and the state of the same is a second                      |              |  |                             |
|               |   | a permanent staff member                                   |              |  |                             |
|               | evening when reside                               | not worked the previous                                    |              |  |                             |
|               |   | resident 24 had gone out of                                |              |  |                             |
|               |   | d, fell, hit his nose, and was                             |              |  |                             |
|               | taken to the emerge                               |  |              |  |                             |
|               |   | Wander Guard watch, and no                                 |              |  |                             |
|               | residents removed to                              | neir Wander Guards that she                                |              |  |                             |
|               | was aware of.                                     |  |              |  |                             |
|               |   | dents closely, approximately                               |              |  |                             |
|               |   | when they went up and down                                 |              |  |                             |
|               |   | re were no set times or                                    |              |  |                             |
|               | frequencies or docu                               |  |              |  |                             |
|               |   | I at shift change report, and book at the nurse's station. |              |  |                             |
|               |   | the nurse if residents were                                |              |  |                             |
|               |   | d increased wandering or                                   |              |  |                             |
|               | risk of elopement be                              |  |              |  |                             |
|               | E Davidano of marketons                           | Odla madical rescard                                       |              |  |                             |
|               | <ol><li>5. Review of resident revealed:</li></ol> | 24 S medical record  |              |  |                             |
|               | *He was admitted on                               | 11/11/21   |              |  |                             |
|               |   | ded dementia with behavioral                               |              |  |                             |
|               | disturbances and Ala                              |  |              |  |                             |
|               |   | f Mental Status (BIMS) score                               |              |  |                             |
|               |   | cated the interview was not                                |              |  |                             |
|               | successfully comple                               |  |              |  |                             |
|               |   | the facility on 7/10/24.                                   |              |  |                             |
|               | *A 7/10/24 a nurse's                              | orogress note indicated:                                   |              |  |                             |

|                          | FEDEFICIENCIES<br>FEORRECTION  | (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE  A. BUILDING | CONSTRUCTION  | COMPLETED C   |  |
|--------------------------|--|---|----------------------------|---|---------------|--|
|                          |  | 43A073  | B. WING                    |   | 07/11/2024    |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHAMBERLAIN CARE CE   | ENTER   | :                          | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>300 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325                                     |               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  ( MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG        | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETION |  |
| F 689                    | said someone was ly concrete outside the there and found reside resident I could see bland nose. He appear and has a small lacer Resident was able to side and was sat up rup and into a wheeld minimal. In examining appeared to be misside and was sat up rup and into a wheeld minimal. In examining appeared to be missided.  "Decision made to see department] for evaluation of the count of the country of the count | coordinator that a passerby ing facedown on the building. CNA staff ran out ent. As I was getting to the cood coming from his mouth is to have cut his bottom lip ation to the top of his nose. Foll with assistance to his ight. He was then assisted hair. The bleeding is go the resident his nose mapen."  Indition to ED [emergency lation of this."  In nurse's progress note  and from ED and ruled out do injury."  Formined residents fall was be the CNA's were getting to like to the building, he fell  24's 7/11/24 care plan  In 11/16/21, and revised on intenced wandering due to his without a destination or any and had a WanderGuard on so was that he would wander cified boundaries.  In daries specified.  It is goal included:  In a wander guard ce that alarms when wrist. Check for proper | F 689                      |   |               |  |

|                                 | FDEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION   | (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |             |                       | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3)DATESURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                    |
|---------------------------------|---|--|-------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| AND PLAN OF                     | CORRECTION  | DENTIFICATION NOWBER.  | A. BUILDING |                       | <del></del>  | c                           |                    |
|                                 |   | 43A073   | B. WNG      |                       | 07/11/2024   |                             |                    |
| NAME OF DE                      | OVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | 40,070   |             |                       | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | 07                          | 11/2024            |
| TOTAL OF FI                     | COVIDEN ON SOLIT BEIX   |  |             |                       | 300 S BYRON BLVD   |                             |                    |
| SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER |   |  |             | CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325 |  |                             |                    |
| (X4) ID                         | SUMMARY S   | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   | ID          |                       | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  |                             | (X5)               |
| PREFIX<br>TAG                   |   | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | PRE<br>TA   |                       | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |                             | COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 689                           | Continued From page   | e 12   | F           | 689                   |  |                             |                    |
| F 689                           | "Avoid over-stimular other physically aggru-"Maintain a calm en [resident 24]"Remove [resident 27] rooms and unsafe si 7. Review of resident administration record *A 1/4/24 order to m [WanderGuard] on a daily activation chec *The diagnosis for th "Unspecified dement disturbance".  8. Review of resident Risk assessment rev *He had wandered in *His diagnoses includ Alzheimer's disease *Contributing factors "Repeatedly Opening | tion (e.g., noise, crowding, ressive residents). vironment and approach to 24] from other resident's tuations."  It 24's July 2024 treatment di revealed: onitor for "Wander guard at all times (left wrist) with k at night."  Inis treatment was cia with behavioral  24's 7/10/24 Elopement vealed: othe past 60 days. Sed dementia and | F           | 689                   |  |                             |                    |
|                                 | Rational Purposes A Doors".   | and Attempting To Open   |             |                       |  |                             |                    |
|                                 | of nursing (DON) B a<br>(DONT) M regarding<br>*On 3/1/24 a different<br>that resident 24 had<br>*On 3/24/24 resident<br>front double doors o<br>*On 7/10/24 resident<br>front double doors o  | 24 had walked out of the<br>nto the sidewalk.<br>24 had walked out of the  |             |                       |  |                             |                    |

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X2) MULTIPLE<br>A. BUILDING  | CONSTRUCTION        | COME  | PLETED          |                            |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|-----------------|----------------------------|
|  | 43A073 B. WNG  |   | **                  | 07  | C<br>07/11/2024 |                            |
| NAME OF PE   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | 101010  |                     | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  |                 |                            |
| SANFORD  | SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER  |   |                     | 300 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325   |                 |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PRETIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE              | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 689  | 10. Interview and rev 7/11/24 at 3:40 p.m. finance N revealed: *At 7:36 p.m. resider front double doors for and walked through to building. *At 7:37 p.m. a staffm in that area, looked the doors, shut off the ala corner to a different the *At 7:38 p.m. two CN/member above had goors and exited the *At 7:40 p.m. a nurse doors and exited the *At 7:43 p.m. that same while she talked on the *At 7:44 p.m. that same wited the building thre *At 7:46 p.m. that sare exited the building thre *At 7:46 p.m. that sare turned with resident back inside the building thre *At 7:46 p.m. that sare turned with resident back inside the building thre *At 7:46 p.m. that sare turned with resident back inside the building thre *At 7:46 p.m. that sare turned with resident back inside the building thre *At 7:46 p.m. that sare turned with resident back inside the building thre *At 7:46 p.m. that sare turned with resident back inside the building three to prevent on the property of the prop | iew of a video recording on with DON B and director of at 24 held one side of the 12 seconds until it opened the door and exited the ember exited the bathroom hrough the front double rm, and walked around the hallway. As ran from the way the staff gone to the front double building, went to the front double building, went to the front double building. The nurse and another CNA building and three CNAs are cellphone. The nurse and another CNAs building and three CNAs are cellphone. The nurse and three CNAs are taken and three CNAs are cellphone. The nurse and three CNAs are taken and three CNAs are taken and three CNAs are for his elopements and another CNAs are for his elopements and a Wander Guard arist.  The for his elopements are for his elopements and a Wander Guard arist.  The form of the rinterventions are from elopement. | F 689               |   |                 |                            |

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 0034

|                                 | FDEFICIENCIES<br>FCORRECTION   | (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |                  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |   | COMF  | PLETED                     |
|---------------------------------|--|---|------------------|---|---|---|----------------------------|
|                                 |  | 43A073  | B. WING          | B. WING                                 |   | C<br>07/11/2024   |                            |
| NAME OF PF                      | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | 10/0/0  | -                | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE    |   |   |                            |
| SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER |  |   |                  |   | 00S BYRON BLVD<br>HAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  |   |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PRETIX<br>TAG        | (EACH DEFICIENC  | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PRE<br>TAG | TX                                      | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I<br>CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)   |   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 812<br>SS=F                   | -An incident report wi -The person responsishall initiate an approduce and prevention of the resident's care pelopement and prevention of the resident assessment of the resident assessment of the resident assessment of the resident assessment of the resident and produce of the resident | Il be completed. ble for the resident's care priate plan of treatment. blan will be revised to reflect ention plan developed." will meet each week and as e any elopements to ensure and to prevent any courring." bre/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary (2) by requirements.  The food from sources and satisfactory by federal, tities. food items obtained directly and subject to applicable State gulations.  The ses not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable bod-handling practices. The ses not procured by the facility.  The prepare, distribute and dance with professional |                  | 689                                     | LTC kitchens and appliances were decleaned on 7/16/24. All food in storage refrigerators and freezers were labeled appropriately with opened and expiration dates. Disposable Teflon oven liners a placed in each oven. The daily/month dietary aides' checklist will be reviewed and/or revised to ensure the dating of opened food items and deep cleaning the kitchenettes is included. Education cleaning and appropriate labeling completed with dietary staff on 7/18/2. Environmental rounding to include mon of cleanliness of appliances and kitche and dating of stored open food will och daily x 4 weeks, then 2 times a week months by dietary manager or design Results will be reported to the monthly meeting x 6 months or until the commit deems necessary. | of<br>of<br>on on<br>of<br>of<br>of<br>on on<br>4.<br>itoring<br>nettes<br>cur<br>& 6 | 8/3/24                     |

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | `,  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |         |   | PLETED |                            |
|--|--|---|---|---------|---|--------|----------------------------|
|  |  | 43A073  | B. WING                                 | B. WING |   | 07     | C<br>/11/2024              |
|  | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER  |   |   | ,       | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>300 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325                                     |        |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   |   | ID<br>PRE<br>TA(                        | ∃X      | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATÉ |
| F 812  | 200 hallways which in *The appropriate stor items.  *The cleaning and sat surfaces and applian Findings include:  1. Observation on 7/200-hallway open-cor *The exterior of the redried grayish colored around the door han *The interior of the refood items that were labeled including:  One half-can of vanil date.  One partially empty pwith no opened date.  Two large plastic sod dressing substances opened dates.  One half-empty bottle opened date.  One partially empty bottle opened date.  One partially empty bottle opened date.  One partially empty cheese with no opened date.  One partially empty bottle opened date. | cluded: age and labeling of food re maintenance of kitchen ces.  8/24 at 5:32 p.m. of the acept kitchenette revealed: friigerator had a build-up of I sticky material on and dile. friigeratorcontained multiple opened and not dated or rea frosting with no opened rackage of blueberry bagels rapped packages of sliced attifying labels or opened with no identifying labels or re of barbeque sauce with no rottle of cocktail sauce with recontainer of parmesan red date. relives and pull-out drawers cattered un-identified dried od stains. reezer contained: revrapped packages of retart had no identifying | F                                       | 812     |   |        |                            |

Facility ID: 0034

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

| STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |                                       | A. BUILDING   | COMPLETED             |  |      |  |
|--|---------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|--|------|--|
|  |                                       |   |                       |  | С    |  |
| 43A073   |                                       | B. WNG  |                       | 07/11/2024   |      |  |
| NAME OF PF   | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER          |   |                       | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 S BYRON BLVD                              |      |  |
| SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER  |                                       |   | CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325 |  |      |  |
| (X4) ID  | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     |   | ID                    | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  |      |  |
| PREFIX<br>TAG  |                                       | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     | PREFIX<br>TAG         | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/<br>DEFICIENCY) | DATE |  |
| F 812  |                                       |   | F 812                 | 2  |      |  |
|  |                                       | aled plastic package of                                       |                       |  |      |  |
|  | unlabeled and undate bacon.           | ed exposed microwave  |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | r and ice machine had a                                       |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | dried lime scale on the                                       |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | a yellow colored slime layer                                  |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | e machine was dripping  |                       |  |      |  |
|  | dried, white scaly su                 | oly lines were coated with a                                  |                       |  |      |  |
|  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | were under the kitchen sink                                   |                       |  |      |  |
|  | next to the dishwash                  |   |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | of "Spar-Chlor" chlorinated                                   |                       | 1  |      |  |
|  |                                       | f those jugs had a plastic                                    |                       |  |      |  |
|  | •                                     | unsealed lid which led to the                                 |                       |  |      |  |
|  | dishwasher. The plan                  | stic tube had a dried,<br>ubstance buildup extending          |                       |  |      |  |
|  | the length of the tube                |   |                       |  |      |  |
|  | -Two half-empty gallo                 | n jugs of "Detergent II                                       |                       |  |      |  |
|  | Sanitizing dish clean                 |   |                       |  |      |  |
|  | -One half-empty gallo                 | on jug or pot and pan   |                       |  |      |  |
|  | detergentFour various brands          | of spray-on kitchen surface                                   |                       |  |      |  |
|  | cleaner.                              |   |                       |  |      |  |
|  | -One can of spray-on                  |   |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | s soiled with spilled cleaning                                |                       |  |      |  |
|  | supplies.                             | d breadcrumbs around and                                      |                       |  |      |  |
|  | under the toaster.                    | d breaddrainibs around and                                    |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | icrowave was sticky to the                                    |                       |  |      |  |
| 1  |                                       | platters of unidentified                                      |                       |  |      |  |
|  | substances.                           |   |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | flat-top stove and oven had                                   |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | e-type splatters. The oven's<br>ult to see through due to the |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | cles. The inside of the oven                                  |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | ood residue on the bottom                                     |                       |  |      |  |
|  | shelf.                                |   |                       |  |      |  |
|  |                                       | sil drawers had drawer  |                       |  |      |  |
|  | handles that were stic                | cky to the touch and dried                                    |                       |  |      |  |

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | 1  | CONSTRUCTION        | COM   | PLETED |                            |
|--|---|--|---------------------|---|--------|----------------------------|
| <b>43A073</b> B. WNG   |   | B. WNG   |                     | 07/11/2024  |        |                            |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER                                    |   |  |                     | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>300 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325                                   |        |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I<br>CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE     | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 812  | Interview on 7/9/24 a environmental service regarding kitchenette maintenance reveale *The EVS staff were reof the floors in the kit *The dietary departments responsible for all other maintenance of the k-The dietary departments employed by the adja *He stated the hospiresponsible all other the ice and water ma Observation on 7/10/200-hallway kitchenementioned items rem refrigerator then contundated gallon of milk packages of grapes a Interview and observation in 7/11/24 of nursing (DON) B r *He stated all food ite hospital and the hospialdes should have cleensured the opened for dated. *He was not aware or located under the kitch they should not be w residents. *He confirmed the kitches. | at 10:01 a.m. with as supervisor (EVS) D acleanliness and ad: esponsible for the cleaning achenette. ent and dietary aides were ner cleaning and attchenettes. ent and dietary aides were acent hospital. Ital's dietary department were cleaning and maintenance of achines.  24 at 9:26 a.m. of the ette revealed the above sained unchanged. The sained another opened, and opened, undated, and oranges. | F 812               |   |        |                            |

Facility ID: 0034

| STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |  | ' '                 | LE CONSTRUCTION  3  | (X3)DATESURVEY<br>COMPLETED             |  |
|---|--|---------------------|---|---|--|
|   | 43A073   | B. WING             |   | C<br>07/11/2024                         |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER   |  |                     | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 S BYRON BLVD CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325                                       | • |  |
| PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS   | MENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>ENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETION                           |  |
| F 812 Continued From page 18 many opened food items we dated with an opened data.  Interview on 7/11/24 at 1 control (IC) nurse L regark kitchenettes and the undate food items revealed:  *She was the IC nurse for the nursing home.  *She was not aware of the kitchenettes and had not a for IC standards.  -She stated every department results during quality ass  *She agreed that poor cleunlabeled and undated pounlabeled and undated pould place the residents a food born illnesses.  -She stated there had not illnesses that she was awas as a state of the state of the refrige food items that were opelabeled including:  -Celery, strawberries, blucheese slices, various syncucumber.  -A container of 2 slices of -An opened container of a name "{Resident Name}"  *The bottom pull-out freezer-One opened bag of sausalinks left. | te.  1:14 a.m. with infection ding the condition of the ated, unlabeled opened both the hospital and the condition of the audited the kitchenettes the nent was responsible for and reporting the the urance meetings. The area area increased risk for the area area increased risk for the area area for the area of.  at 5:40 p.m. in the the titchenette revealed: the area of the area and not dated or the area and the area area willted the old the area of the area o | F 8'                |   |   |  |

| STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION   | (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | ' '     | PLE CONSTRUCTION  | (X3)DATESURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|---------|---|-----------------------------|--|
|   | 43A073  | B. WING |   | C<br>07/11/2024             |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE C  |   |         | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 300 S BYRON BLVD CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325                               |                             |  |
| PRETIX (EACH DEFICIENC)   |   |         | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETION               |  |
| dishwasher were und *There were multiple under the sink includ -Two one-gallon jugs dish sanitizer. One or inserted into it that le -Two one-gallon jugs dish cleaner." One of into it that led to the -One gallon jug of Ble -Two different types of Interview on 7/11/24 a revealed: *He had been employ 2021. *He had cleaned, was kitchen daily. *One-time a week he fridge and labeling a *All the cooks and die to have kept the kitch freezer clean and to b items with the opene *He agreed there we labeled and food item thrown out.  Interview on 7/11/24 and food services su | e of unidentified food. In with "packaged on on | F       | 312   |                             |  |

| STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES |                                 | (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA                           | (X2) MUL  | TIPLE   | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3)DATESURVEY |                    |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|--|-----------|---------|---|----------------|--------------------|
| AND PLAN OF             | CORRECTION                      | CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING        |           | COM     | PLETED  |                |                    |
|                         |                                 |  |           |         |   | С              |                    |
|                         |                                 | 43A073   | B. WING   | B. WING |   | 07             | /11/2024           |
| NAME OF PR              | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER             |  |           | _       | STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE                            |                |                    |
|                         |                                 |  |           |         | 300 S BYRON BLVD  |                |                    |
| SANFORD                 | SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER |  |           |         | CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 |  |           |         |   |                | OVE                |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX       |                                 | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | ID<br>PRE |         | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD |                | (X5)<br>COMPLETION |
| TAG                     | (                               | LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                         | TAG       |         | CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRIA                                 | ATE            | DATE               |
|                         |                                 |  |           |         | DEFICIENCY)   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 |  |           |         |   |                |                    |
| F 812                   | Continued From pag              | e 20   | F         | 812     |   |                |                    |
| 1                       | *She had been check             | ing the kitchenettes on the                          |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | 100 and 200 halls tw            |  |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | -She checked if the             |  |           |         |   | 1              |                    |
|                         |                                 | zers were taken,the pantry                           |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | _                               | ovens were cleaned by the                            |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | cooks and dietary ai            |  |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | *The cooks and the d            | ietary aides had a checklist                         |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | ing of the kitchenettes for                          |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | weeks and monthly               | checkoffs which included                             |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | outdated of food.               |  |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | •                               | e checklist and discuss with                         |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | -                               | e not filled out and why.                            |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | spedted staff to clean                               |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | id label the food when                               |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | food when it expired                                 |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | t and stock the pantry.                              |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | chenettes needed to be                               |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | the refrigerators had not                            |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | ere were food items that                             |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | needed to be thrown             | n out.   |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | Pavious of the provid           | er's April through July 2024                         |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | hold Cleaning Weekly and                             |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | Dining Room" cleaning                                |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | checklists for the 10           |  |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | there were multiple weekly                           |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | checklist items that had not                         |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | npleted by dietary staff.                            |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 |  |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | Review of the provide           | der's 6/11/23 Equipment                              |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | Cleaning, Sanitizing            | and Cleaning Surfaces policy                         |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | revealed:                       |  |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | *"All equipment and             | work surfaces will be                                |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | nce with standards as set by                         |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | d Sanitation Department."                            |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 | and work surfaces will be                            |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | cleaned and sanitize            | ed daily."   |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         |                                 |  |           |         |   |                |                    |
|                         | Review of the provide           | er's 1/24/23 HACCP Leftover                          |           |         |   |                |                    |

| A BUILDING CONTRECTION DEMTIFICATION NUMBER:  43A073 B. WING STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  300 S BYRON BL/DD  CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  C(A) ID  PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY BUILST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 812  Continued From page 21 Foods policy revealed:  "Potentially hazardous food items must be handled in regulation compliance."  ""All stored leftover food[s] are covered, labeled, and dated. They are stored in reusable containers."  "The policy had not included instruction on when to discard expired food items.   | STATEMENTOFDEFICIENCIES (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | (X2) MULTIPLE   | (X3)DATESURVEY<br>COMPLETED |   |            |
|--|--|---|---|-----------------------------|---|------------|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER  CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  CHAMB |  |   |   |                             | С   |            |
| SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER  C(X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 812  Continued From page 21 Foods policy revealed:  *"Potentially hazardous food items must be handled in regulation compliance."  *"All stored leftover food[s] are covered, labeled, and dated. They are stored in reusable containers."  *The policy had not included instruction on when   |  |   | 43A073  |                             |   | 07/11/2024 |
| CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  CEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 812  Continued From page 21  Foods policy revealed:  *"Potentially hazardous food items must be handled in regulation compliance."  *"All stored leftover food[s] are covered, labeled, and dated. They are stored in reusable containers."  *The policy had not included instruction on when   | NAME OF PR   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | -   |                             |   |            |
| FRETX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MIGST BE PRECEDED BYTOLE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  FRETX TAG  (CROSS-REFERENCEDTOTHE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)   | SANFORD  |   |   | - 1                         | CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325   |            |
| Foods policy revealed:  *"Potentially hazardous food items must be handled in regulation compliance."  *"All stored leftover food[s] are covered, labeled, and dated. They are stored in reusable containers."  *The policy had not included instruction on when   | PREFIX   | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  | PREFIX                      | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA |            |
|  | F 812  | Foods policy reveale  *"Potentially hazardou handled in regulation *"All stored leftover for and dated. They are containers."  *The policy had not ince | d: us food items must be compliance." ood[s] are covered, labeled, stored in reusable | F 812                       |   |            |

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| IOENTIFICATION AND INC.  |  |   |                     | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |          |                            |  |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--------------|--|----------|----------------------------|--|
|                          |  | 43A073  | B. WING _           | B. WING      |  | 07/      | 07/11/2024                 |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CHAMBERLAIN CARE  | CENTER  |                     | 30           | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>DO S BYRON BLVD<br>HAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  |          |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) |   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | <            | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) | E<br>ATE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| E 000                    | CFR Part 482, Subpa<br>Emergency Prepared<br>Term Care Facilities,   | ey for compliance with 42 Int B, Subsection 483.73, Iness, requirements for Long Iwas conducted on 7/11/24. Iwas Care Center was found in | E                   | 0000         |  |          |                            |  |
|                          |  |   |                     |              |  |          |                            |  |
| ABORATORY I              | DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERS  | SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE   |                     |              | TITLE Administrator/CEO  | 7/30/    | (X6) DATE<br><b>24</b>     |  |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documentaries are labeled available to the raciity. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete 3 0 2024

SD DOH-OLC

Event D: UY8K21

Facility ID: 0034

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| On the little of |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 2 REPLACEMENT BLDG |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |                            |                            |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|
|  |   | 43A073  | B. WNG  |  |  | 07/                        | 11/2024                    |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER  |   |   | 3   | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>00 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325 |  |                            |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG  |  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |                            | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 000<br>K 363<br>SS=B   | Life Safety Code (LSG occupancy) was cond Chamberlain Care Cocompliance with 42 Cofor Long Term Care if The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of de K363, K712, and K92 provider's commitme with the fire safety str. Corridor - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101  Corridor - Doors Doors protecting correquired enclosures of hazardous areas resi and are made of 1 3/ wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. If smoke compartments the passage of smok to rooms containing if materials have positil latches are prohibited requirements do not ado not contain flamma: Clearance between the covering is not exceed complying with 7.2.1. with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf impediment to the closes. | t the requirements of the phealth care occupancies ficiencies identified at K353, labeled in conjunction with the not to continued compliance |   |  |  | 4. All re been will ly x 6 | 7/12/24                    |
| LABORATORY I   | BORATORY DIRECTORS OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE  Administrator/CFO  7/30/24  |   |   |  |  |                            |                            |
|  | (Xeeca) 10  |   |   |  | Administrator/CEO  | .,00                       |                            |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing hemes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available of the facility. If deficien program participation. are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

JUL 3 0 2024

CU DUM-UIC

Facility ID: 0034

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 6

|   |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 2 REPLACEMENT BLDG |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  |     |                            |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|-----|----------------------------|
|   |  | 43A073   | B. WING   |  |  | 07/ | 11/2024                    |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER |  |  | 3   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>100 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325 | The state of the s |     |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                      | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREF<br>TAG   |  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)   | E   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 363   | of unlimited height ar meeting 19.3.6.3.6 ar shall be labeled and materials in compliant smoke compartment window assemblies a sprinklered compartmestrictions in area or frames in window assemblies as a sprinklered compartmestrictions in area or frames in window assemblies as 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parand 485 Show in REMARKS of protection ratings, and etc. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to main closing for two random (room 119 and the satinclude:  1. Observation on 7/1 the corridor door to refloor and would need door would close and plant operation supe would heave in warm impediment to the document of the corridor door to the floor and would need door would close and plant operation supe | Nonrated protective plates be permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Door frames made of steel or other ace with 8.3, unless the is sprinklered. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In ments there are no fire resistance of glass or semblies.  Its 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, details of doors such as fire atomatics closing devices, and interview, the intain impediment free analy observed corridor doors alon) as required. Findings  In 1/24 at 8:40 a.m. revealed be an analysis of the lifted to ensure the dilatch. Interview with the rivisor revealed the floor in weather and create an analysis or revealed the floor in the lifted to ensure the dilatch. Interview with the rivisor revealed the floor in weather and create an analysis or revealed the floor in weather and create an analysis or revealed the floor in weather and create an analysis or revealed the floor in weather and create an analysis or revealed the floor in weather and create an analysis or revealed the floor in weather and create an analysis or revealed the floor in weather and create an analysis of the second secon | K   | 363  |  |     |                            |

| STATEMENT OF BELLOCATION                                      |   | ` ′  | 2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION<br>BUILDING <b>02 - BUILDING 2 REPLACEMENT BLDG</b> |   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|---|--|--|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 43A073   | B. WING  |   | 07/                           | 11/2024                    |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER |   |  | 3  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>100 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                      | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)                          |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 363 K 712 SS=C  | Interview with the matime of the observation finding. He said the hightened to alleviate.  The deficiency had the the occupants of the Fire Drills.  CFR(s): NFPA 101  Fire Drills.  Fire drills include the  | intenance supervisor at the n and testing confirmed that inge screws could be the condition.  e potential to affect 100% of smoke compartment.  transmission of a fire alarm   | K 363  |   | er.<br>e 15 <sup>th</sup> of  |                            |
|   | unexpected times unleast quarterly on ead with procedures and i established routine. It between 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms.  19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviprovider failed to: *Maintain documenta calendar year 2024 for p.m. and 10:00 p.m. to the third shifts. | are held at expected and der varying conditions, at ch shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted de:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible of a code instead of audible of a code of a cod |  | x 6 months by Maintenance or desig<br>Results will be reported to the month<br>QAPI meeting x 3 months or until th<br>committee deems necessary | nly                           |                            |

| AND DUAN OF CORDECTION  |  | A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 2 REPLACEMENT BLDG  (A3) DATE SOR  COMPLET  |                     |   |                                      |                            |
|---|--|---|---------------------|---|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 43A073  | B. WING_            |   | 07                                   | /11/2024                   |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER |  |   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>300 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325  | •                                    |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                      | (EACH DEFICIENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)   | ULD BE                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 712   | revealed the provider Documentation of fire 2024 was as follows:  First 6:00 a. Second 2:00 p.m. 10:00 p.m. to 6:00 a. 1/26/24 9 2/19/24 10 3/25/24 9 4/29/24 10 5/6/24 00:15 a.m. 6/24/24 9  The documentation is fire drills for January, The documented tim also did not indicate drills as required for the second provided in the second provided i | m. to 2:00 p.m. Shift n. to 10:00 p.m. Shift first a.m. 1:56 a.m. 1:29 a.m. 1:40 a.m. | K                   | 712   |                                      |                            |
| K 918<br>SS=C   | the time of the record findings  The deficiency had the building occupant Electrical Systems - ECFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - EMaintenance and Temporary The generator or other and associated equipments of the service within 10 second criterion is not met disprocess shall be proved.  | d reviews confirmed those the potential to affect 100% of ts. Essential Electric Syste Essential Electric System  | K                   | Load back test completed on 7/short of 30%. On 8/1/24 3E will load back test.  Audit to review weekly 30% test documentation to ensure complete occur weekly x 1 month then me months by Maintenance or design Results will be reported to the me QAPI meeting x 3 months or un committee deems necessary | t etion will onthly x 6 gnee. onthly | 8/1/24                     |

PRINTED: 07/23/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION          |  | THE THE PARTY OF T |                     | PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG 02 - BUILDING 2 REPLACEMENT BLDG   | COMPLETED        |
|--|--|--|---------------------|---|------------------|
|  |  | 43A073   | B. WING_            |   | 07/11/2024       |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER |  |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>300 S BYRON BLVD<br>CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325                  |                  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                     | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY) | LD BE COMPLETION |
| K 918  | Maintenance and test transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and exemonths for 4 continuous under load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES load competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodical components is estab manufacturer requires maintenance and test readily available. EEst circuits are marked, in separate from normal the possibility of damas source is a design constallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NF 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record review on revealed there was monthly load runs med (30%) of the Kohler 2 plate capacity to avoid the set of the set | ting of the generator and performed in accordance aspected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 bus hours. Scheduled test and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in 2A 111. Main and feeder aspected annually, and a feeder and according to ments. Written records of ting are maintained and Selectrical panels and readily identifiable, and I power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power ansideration for new  EPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA  This is not met as evidenced and interview, the form generator maintenance is k testing) for the Kohler 250 for 2023. Findings include:   | KS                  | 118   |                  |

Facility ID: 0034

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   |   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 2 REPLACEMENT BLDG |  |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |                            |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|--|
|   |   | 43A073  | B. WING  |  |  | 07/                        | 11/2024                    |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER                                       |   |   |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  300 S BYRON BLVD  CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325 |  |                            |                            |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG   |  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY) | E                          | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |
| K 918   | load bank had been p Interview with the plant the time of the record finding. He added he | nt operations supervisor at review confirmed that was unsure if the monthly net or exceeded the 30% | K  | 918  |  |                            |                            |  |

South Dakota Department of Health

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION                  |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | 1 ' '               | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:  |      | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |  |
|--|---|--|---------------------|--|------|-------------------------------|--|--|
|  |   | 10606  | B. WING             |  | 07/1 | )<br> 1/2024                  |  |  |
| NAME OF P  | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  |  |                     |  |      |                               |  |  |
| 300 S BYRON BLVD SANFORD CHAMBERLAIN CARE CENTER CHAMBERLAIN, SD 57325 |   |  |                     |  |      |                               |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                       | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETE<br>DATE      |  |  |
| S 000  | 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement  |  |                     |  |      |                               |  |  |
|  | A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 7/8/24 through 7/11/24. Sanford Chamberlain Care Center was found in compliance. |  |                     |  |      |                               |  |  |
| S 000  | Compliance/Noncomp  | oliance Statement  | S 000               |  |      |                               |  |  |
|  | 44:74, Nurse Aide, ret<br>training programs, wa   | of South Dakota, Article<br>quirements for nurse aide<br>is conducted from 7/8/24<br>ford Chamberlain Care |                     |  |      |                               |  |  |

LABORATORY DIRECTORS OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

STATE FORM

Administrator/CEO

(X6) DATE

7/30/24

JUL 3 0 2024

SD DOH-OLC

SUFL11

If continuation sheet 1 of 1